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Fwd: IRP Questions

Carol Revelt <crewelt@utah.gov> Tue, Jul 8, 2014 at 3:48 PM
To: Melissa Paschal <mpaschal@utah.gov>

—————————— Forwarded message -----—-—-

From: Kelly Mendenhall <Kelly. Mendenhall@questar.com>

Date: Thu, Jul 3, 2014 at 2:12 PM

Subject: IRP Questions

To: "creveli@utah.goV' <crevelt@utah.gov>

Cc: William Schwarzenbach <William.Schwarzenbach@gquestar.com>, Tina Faust <Tina.Faust@gquestar.com>,
Barrie McKay <Barrie.McKay@questar.com>, Austin Summers <Austin.Summers@questar.com>, Jenniffer
Nelson Clark <Jenniffer.Clark @@questar.com>

Carol,

In our IRP meeting last week you had a couple of guestions. One was about the calculation of CNG pump prices
and one was about the number of days that we used NNT senice. | have attached a press release thal we hawe
on our website that should answer question number one. We switched to the new CNG calculation at the
beginning of the year. Will Schwarzenbach has provided the answer to question number two below.

Have a great holiday

On Jul 2, 2014, at 7:51 AM, "William Schwarzenbach” <William.Schwarzenbach@questar.com> wrote:

The following is the corrected information on No-Notice usage from section 7 of the IRP.

Questar Gas utilized its NNT almost every day throughout the 2013/2014 heating season.
There were 7 days that NNT was not used due to capacity allocations at Clay Basin. Questar Gas
used NNT senice 86 days during the heating season to reduce nominations by reducing
withdrawals or injecting into storage. Questar Gas used NNT the 58 days to provide for additional
storage withdrawal. The maximum daily storage withdrawal reduction for the heating season was
155,333 Dth with an average daily withdrawal reduction of 56,156 Dth. The maximum daily storage
withdrawal increase for the heating season was 203,542 Dth with an awerage daily increase of
81,736 Dth.

Please let me know if there are any questions on this.

Thanks,



Will Schwarzenbach, PE
Supenisor — Gas Supply
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